



\$~16&17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8052/2025 & CM APPL.35270/2025**

M/S AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal Kapoor and Mr. Biswajeet Mishra, Adv. (M:8010333998)

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,  
ACC-IMPORT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr. Naman Choula, Adv.

17

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 8054/2025 & CM APPL.35274/2025**

M/S INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal Kapoor and Mr. Biswajeet Mishra, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,  
ACC-IMPORT & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr. Naman Choula, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **16.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh is on an official visit to attend 2025 WIPO Intellectual Property Judges Forum.



3. List on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 16, 2025/dk**